

MAC-231-2016
CNR-WBUD01-003864-2016

21/03-03-2021

Today is fixed for SR/AD of O.P owner and hearing regarding acceptance of W/S filed by O.P/Insurance.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Lawyer.

O.P Insurance files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Petitioner files a petition stating that petitioner has no objection for acceptance of W/S filed by O.P Insurance.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner. Considered.

Let the W/S filed by O.P Insurance be accepted.

No SR/AD is received of O.P owner.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon the O.P .Owner.

To 12.05.2021 for SR/AD of O.P Owner. Fresh steps by petitioner in the mean time.

MACT Judge, **(WB01053)**
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj