

WBUD010038642016



Present: ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
MACC-231/2016

40/12.12.2024

Today is fixed for further evidence and DCF.

Both Petitioner and OP-Ins Com files haziras through their respective Ld Advocates.

Petitioner also files haziras of one witness namely Manjurul Haque who is examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-3.

During examination of PW-3, attested copy of the register titled 'Disability' having Sl no. 11790 dt 1/04/11 to 11793 dt 11/04/11 is marked as Exbt-8.

At this stage, Ld Advocate for the petitioner prayed for further PWs by filing a petition.

Hd, considered and prayer is allowed.

FIX 19.03.2025 for further PWs and DCF.

D/C

